02000
7396
7397
7398
7399
7400
7401
7404
7405
7406
7407
7408
7409
7410
7411
7413
7415
7418
7419
7420
7421
7422
7423
7424
7425
7427
7429
7430
7431
7432
7433

CONSTRUCTION CODE INDUSTRIES
Plumbing Contractor License Exam
Plumbing Contractor Initial License
Plumbing Contractor Renewal
Plumbing Apprentice Application
Plumbing Apprentice Renewal
Plumbing New Application Permits
Plumbing Master Exam
Plumbing Master New License
Plumbing Master Renewal License
Plumbing Journey Exam
Plumbing Journey New License
Plumbing Journey Renewal License
Plumbing Affidavit
Plumbing Product Approval
Plumbing Miscellaneous
Electrical Permits New Applications
Electrical Exam (all license types)
Electrical New License (all license types)
Electrical License Late Fee
Electrical Contractor License Renewal
Electrical Master License Renewal
Electrical Journey License Renewal
Electrical Fire Alarm Contract License Renew
Electrical Fire Alarm Tech License Renewal
Electrical Product Approval
Electrical Sign Contractor Renewal License
Electrical Sign Specialty Renewal License
Electrical License Registration
Electrical License Transfer
Electrical Facility (non-contractor)

REVENUE

8,877,813

10,600
10,130
4,460
13,805
29,736
977,920
20,700
9,115
5,840
46,121
3,780
153,181
5,333
5,000
6,032
1,824,575
143,480
40,864
6,235
7,630
414,545
484,094
30
28,050
0

0
11,530
1,030
1,840
400

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities
Bureau of Construction Codes

PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE

8,765,571
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Apr 16)
Daily
Annual (Apr)
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Apr 16)
Daily
Daily
Annual (Apr)
Annual (Apr)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Dec 18)
Annual (Dec)
Annual (Dec)
3 Years (Dec 18)
Annual (Dec)
Daily
3 Years (Dec 18)
Annual (Dec)
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Dec 18)

FEE AMT

$100
$300
$300
$15
$15
$150 base fee
$100
$300
$300
$100
$40
$40
$100
$1,000

$150 base fee
$100
same as renewal
$50
$300
$50
$40
$300
$50
$1,000
$200
$40
$25
various
$300

NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

104
43
11
808
1,982
3,509
197
67
22
450
9%
3,721
58
5
6,538
1,536
1,991
124
60
9,426
12,661
1
616
1
296
44
1

APPROVALS DENIALS

104
43
11

808

1,982
3,509

197
67
22

450
96

3,721
58

6,538
1,536
1,991
n/a
60
9,426
12,661
1
616

296
44

O OO OO 00O O0OO0OOoOOoO oo o

O OO O 0O o o o o

o O

PROCESSING TIME
IN DAYS

< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
<90 Business Days
< 90 Business Days

< 5 Business Days
<90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days

< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 90 Business Days



DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities
Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS

7434  Electrical Apprentice Renewals 78,236 Annual (Aug) $15 3,970 3,970 0 < 5 Business Days



7435
7437
7440
7442
7463
7464
7465
7466
7469
7470
7444
7445
7446
7447
7448
7449
7450
7467
7452
7455
7456
7457
7459
7461
7468
7485
7172

Electrical Miscellaneous

Building New App Permits

Building Product Approval

Building Miscellaneous

Inspection Registration

Instructor Approval

Course Approval - Construction Code
Training Seminars

BCCFS-OLGCS FINES

BCC Landbank Detroit Demo Project
General Plan Review

Pre-manufactured Plan Review
Pre-manufactured Labels
Pre-manufactured Inspections Annual Renew
Third Party Agency Annual Renewal
BCC - Plan Review Product Approval
Plan Review Miscellaneous

BFD Exception Application

Mechanical New App Permits
Mechanical Contractor License Exam
Mechanical Contractor New License
Mechanical Contractor Renewal License
Mechanical Product Approval
Mechanical Miscellaneous (violation of act)
Sale of Code Books

Common Cash

Revenue From Other Services

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS

Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities

Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

REVENUE EXPENDITURES

13,522
972,003
0

9,594
257,855
1,750
32,700
0

5,500
327,343
792,151
166,667
45,250
10,829
1,650
1,000
1,950
9,500
1,737,814
75,410
32,830
15,000
1,000
10,463
0

2,394
9,345

FEE TYPE

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Sep 18)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Aug 16)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Quarterly
Daily

FEE AMT

$100 base fee
$1,000

$25/category
$100
$150/program

$125 base fee
$375
$25
$150
$750 initial/$150 renewal
$1,000

$500
$150 base fee
$100
$300
$300
$1,000
$500
various

NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

1,189
0

1,548
149
325

1,638
1,660
450
1,819
72

19
6,815
919
176
101

APPROVALS DENIALS

1,189

1,548
149
325

1,638
1,660
450

72

19
6,815
919
176
101

O O O o

o O

o O

O O O o o o

PROCESSING TIME
IN DAYS

< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days

< 10 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 10 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 90 Business Days

< 90 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days



02009
7300
7301
7303
7304
7305
7307
7308
7311
7312
7314
7315
7317
7318
7323
7324
7325
7326

02010
7500
7501
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7509
7511
7512

BOILER INDUSTRY

Boiler Install Permits

Boiler Repair Permits

Boiler Install Licenses Exam/Renewal
Boiler Repair Licenses Exam/Renewal
Boiler Special Inspector Licenses/Renewal
Boiler Nuclear Installation

Boiler Nuclear Repair

Boiler Special Inspections

Boiler Operator Training Programs

Boiler Invoices Certificates

Boiler Invoices Inspections

Boiler Miscellaneous

RED-Boiler Fees-Control Department
Boiler Common Cash Earnings

RED-Boiler Fees-Treasury Services

Boiler Operator Registration Exam/Registratic
Boiler Insurance Co Inspect Rpt Processing

ELEVATOR INDUSTRY

Elevator Install Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Repair Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Journey Licenses

Elevator Journey License Exam

Elevator Contractor License

Elevator Commission Renewal

Elevator Cont Comm. Exam

Elevator Invoices Biennial and Annual Cert of
Elevator Miscellaneous

RED-ELEV Fees DCS 1%

REVENUE

3,116,314
228,760
48,173
168,160
12,540
6,960
0
0
79,727
0
940,301
1,611,950
5,900
(42,162)
1,731
0
52,480
1,794

3,565,678
281,620
239,675

28,540

8,165

10,720

0

0

3,048,747

8,332
(60,121)

EXPENDITURES

Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

FEE TYPE

Daily
Daily
Annual (Dec)
Annual (Dec)
Annual (Dec)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
(Annual-Tri-Annual)
(Annual-Tri-Annual)
Daily

Quarterly

Annual (Bd Appr Date)

Daily

Daily
Daily
Annual (Dec)
Daily
Annual (Dec)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

FEE AMT

$75/$120
$75
$100/$80
$100/$80
$100/$80
$1,380
$400
$100

$60
various

$100/$80
$2

$60
$60
$40
$100
$100
$50
$100
$45

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities

NEW

RENEWAL

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

2,901
553
84
34
14

2,527

25,612
26,866

1,798
1,167
754
40
103

17,895

2,901

553

1,796 1,880
120 154
83 97

2,527

25,612
26,866

698 698
n/a

1,798
1,167
754
40
103

17,895

APPROVALS DENIALS

O OO OO 00O o oo o

O OO OO o o o

PROCESSING TIME
IN DAYS

< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days

< 90 Business Days

< 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days



02020
6360
6362
6363
6364
6365
6366
6367
6368
6371
6372
6374

6500
6501
6502

MANUFACTURED HOUSING INDUSTRY
Manufactured Home Fees - Installers & Repa
Manufactured Home Fees - Dealers
Manufactured Home Titles

Publication and Copy Revenue - Manufacture
Manufactured Home Fees - Parks

Permit to Construct/Plan Approval

RED-Mfg Housing Fees-Control Dept.
HUD-Reimbursement of Inspection Costs
Housing and Urban Dev - Fed Funds - Mfg Hc
Manufactured Home Commission Fines
Common Cash Interest - Mfg Housing Comm

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT FEES
Property Development State Plat Review Fee:
RED-Property Development Fees-Control Dej
Final Plat Copy Fees

REVENUE

2,700,851
42,715
258,751
2,044,816
570
566,290
2,222

(36,699)

(305,590)
124,182
2,809
785

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS

Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities

Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

EXPENDITURES

2,593,141

2,542

FEE TYPE

3 Years (Oct 18)
3 Years (Oct 18)
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Oct 18)
Daily

Quarterly
Daily
Daily

Quarterly

Daily

Daily

FEE AMT

$150
$450
$90

$225

$150

$2

NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

295
469
2,072

586
n/a

145

APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME

295
469
2,072

586

117

IN DAYS

0 < 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
0 < 10 Business Days

o

0 < 5 Business Days
< 5 Business Days

0 < 5 Business Days



DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities
Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
02000 CONSTRUCTION CODE INDUSTRIES
7396 Plumbing Contractor License Exam 104
7397 Plumbing Contractor Initial License
7398 Plumbing Contractor Renewal 11 0 11 0 0 0 0

7399 Plumbing Apprentice Application

7400 Plumbing Apprentice Renewal

7401 Plumbing New Application Permits

7404  Plumbing Master Exam 197
7405 Plumbing Master New License

7406 Plumbing Master Renewal License

7407 Plumbing Journey Exam 450
7408 Plumbing Journey New License

7409 Plumbing Journey Renewal License

7410 Plumbing Affidavit

7411 Plumbing Product Approval

7413  Plumbing Miscellaneous

7415 Electrical Permits New Applications

7418 Electrical Exam (all license types) 1,536
7419 Electrical New License (all license types)

7420 Electrical License Late Fee

7421 Electrical Contractor License Renewal 8 0 8 0 0 0 0
7422  Electrical Master License Renewal

7423 Electrical Journey License Renewal

7424  Electrical Fire Alarm Contract License Renew

7425 Electrical Fire Alarm Tech License Renewal

7427 Electrical Product Approval

7429 Electrical Sign Contractor Renewal License

7430 Electrical Sign Specialty Renewal License

7431 Electrical License Registration

7432  Electrical License Transfer

7433  Electrical Facility (non-contractor)



DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities
Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS

7434  Electrical Apprentice Renewals



7435
7437
7440
7442
7463
7464
7465
7466
7469
7470
7444
7445
7446
7447
7448
7449
7450
7467
7452
7455
7456
7457
7459
7461
7468
7485
7172

NUMBER OF
EXAMS

Electrical Miscellaneous

Building New App Permits

Building Product Approval

Building Miscellaneous

Inspection Registration

Instructor Approval

Course Approval - Construction Code
Training Seminars

BCCFS-OLGCS FINES

BCC Landbank Detroit Demo Project
General Plan Review

Pre-manufactured Plan Review
Pre-manufactured Labels
Pre-manufactured Inspections Annual Renew
Third Party Agency Annual Renewal
BCC - Plan Review Product Approval
Plan Review Miscellaneous

BFD Exception Application

Mechanical New App Permits
Mechanical Contractor License Exam
Mechanical Contractor New License
Mechanical Contractor Renewal License
Mechanical Product Approval
Mechanical Miscellaneous (violation of act)
Sale of Code Books

Common Cash

Revenue From Other Services

919

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS

Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities

Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

COMPLAINTS

RECEIVED

14

INVESTIGATIONS
OPENED

INVESTIGATIONS

CLOSED

14

INVESTIGATION
ADJUDICATION
TIME IN DAYS

ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS



02009
7300
7301
7303
7304
7305
7307
7308
7311
7312
7314
7315
7317
7318
7323
7324
7325
7326

02010
7500
7501
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7509
7511
7512

NUMBER OF
EXAMS

BOILER INDUSTRY

Boiler Install Permits

Boiler Repair Permits

Boiler Install Licenses Exam/Renewal 84

Boiler Repair Licenses Exam/Renewal 34

Boiler Special Inspector Licenses/Renewal 14

Boiler Nuclear Installation 0

Boiler Nuclear Repair 0

Boiler Special Inspections

Boiler Operator Training Programs 0

Boiler Invoices Certificates

Boiler Invoices Inspections

Boiler Miscellaneous

RED-Boiler Fees-Control Department

Boiler Common Cash Earnings

RED-Boiler Fees-Treasury Services

Boiler Operator Registration Exam/Registratic
Boiler Insurance Co Inspect Rpt Processing

ELEVATOR INDUSTRY

Elevator Install Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Repair Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Journey Licenses

Elevator Journey License Exam 40
Elevator Contractor License

Elevator Commission Renewal

Elevator Cont Comm. Exam

Elevator Invoices Biennial and Annual Cert of
Elevator Miscellaneous

RED-ELEV Fees DCS 1%

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS

Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities

Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

COMPLAINTS

RECEIVED

o

INVESTIGATIONS
OPENED
0
0
0
0

INVESTIGATIONS
CLOSED
0
0
0
0

INVESTIGATION

ADJUDICATION
TIME IN DAYS

o

ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUALTORY AFFAIRS
Expenditure and Revenue on Licensing and Regulatory Activities
Bureau of Construction Codes
PA 84 of 2015, Section 248

NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS

02020 MANUFACTURED HOUSING INDUSTRY
6360 Manufactured Home Fees - Installers & Repa
6362 Manufactured Home Fees - Dealers

6363 Manufactured Home Titles

6364 Publication and Copy Revenue - Manufacture
6365 Manufactured Home Fees - Parks

6366 Permit to Construct/Plan Approval

6367 RED-Mfg Housing Fees-Control Dept.

6368 HUD-Reimbursement of Inspection Costs
6371 Housing and Urban Dev - Fed Funds - Mfg Hc
6372 Manufactured Home Commission Fines
6374 Common Cash Interest - Mfg Housing Comm

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT FEES
6500 Property Development State Plat Review Fee:
6501 RED-Property Development Fees-Control Dej
6502 Final Plat Copy Fees



